60th McQuaid Invitational

Rochester

Race 18 - Girls Jr. High #3 (Large schools) - 1.6 Mile
9/27/2025 - 3:04pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Saratoga Springs 19 4929 954 612 046 1-2-4-5-7-13-46 1-2-4-5-7-13-44
2 Corning 76 52:54  10:35 6:37  0:50 6-8-12-17-36-44-48 6-8-12-16-34-42-46
3 Baldwinsville 93 53:20 1040 640 0:44 9-10-19-22-37-40-41 9-10-18-21-35-38-39
4 Webster Thomas 149 5459  11:.00 6:53 0:54 16-21-26-32-64-66-67 15-20-25-31-58-59-60
5 lthaca 178 5523  11:.05 6:56 0:39 15-30-42-49-50-61-78 14-29-40-47-48-56-67
6 Webster Schroeder 199 5543  11.09 6:58 1:25 11-29-47-54-76-119-146 11-28-45-50-65-93-103
7 Clarence 209 56:01 11:13  7:01 0:27 34-35-39-57-59-116-123 32-33-37-53-54-92-97
8 Penfield 214 56:13  11:15  T7:02 111 23-28-38-51-92-102-105 22-27-36-49-80-86-87
9  Williamsville North 241 56:58  11:24 7:08 1:18 18-25-60-81-88-120-122 17-24-55-69-76-94-96
10 Victor Central 273 57:35  11:31 7112 0:59 27-56-71-73-82-127-149 26-52-62-63-70-100-105
11 Rush-Henrietta 293 58:27 1142 719 325 3-24-75-126-147-165-210 3-23-64-99-104-110-124
12 Central Square 294 58:04 11:37 716 1:02 31-43-83-87-89-101-106 30-41-71-75-77-85-88
13 Fairport 344 59:10 11:50 7:24  0:39 55-80-85-86-90-113-121 51-68-73-74-78-91-95
14  Churchville-Chili 388 1:.01:59 1224 745 3:.07 63-68-77-107-184-194-195 57-61-66-89-115-118-119
15 Auburn 427 1:03:45 1245 7:59 3:30 45-84-111-152-185-206-211 43-72-90-106-116-122-125
16 Elmira 428 1:.03:27 1242 756 2:53  20-124-144-145-156-209-222 19-98-101-102-108-123-129
17 Hilton 468 1:04:13 1251 802 2:06 95-96-99-158-170-213-218 81-82-84-109-112-126-128
18 SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/WOl_xc 545 1:111:01 1413 853 315 98-168-174-192-201 83-111-113-117-121
19 Gates Chili 547 1:11:50  14:22 859 4:35 91-155-175-199-215-226 79-107-114-120-127-130
DNP Irondequoit 50.01 1231 749 53-69-151-153 4 Runners
DNP Jamestown 51:15 1249  8:01 94-100-132-166 4 Runners

Page 1/6

9/27/2025 8:09pm



Race 18 - Girls Jr. High #3 (Large schools) - 1.6 Mile
9/27/2025 - 3:04pm

Team Results

Avg 5Man
Place Team Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP Binghamton 2236 11118 7:04 33-62 2 Runners
DNP Spencerport 2251  11:26  7:.09 14-103 2 Runners
DNP Niagara Falls 3153 1557  9:58 187-220 2 Runners
DNP Lockport 12:54  12:54  8:.04 128 1 Runner
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Race 18 - Girls Jr. High #3 (Large schools) - 1.6 Mile
9/27/2025 - 3:04pm

Results

Place Name

Place Name
1 Madie Snyder

2 Clementine
Costantino

Sawyer Cornaire
Elie Tempest
Caitlyn Herring
Arabella Clarke
Ariana Marks
Vanessa Topielec
Mia Phalen

10 Lilah Dias

11 Allison Ebbecke
12 Kylan Wright

13 Miriam Nix

14 Cora Reitano

15 Madilynn Whittaker
16  Sophie Cino

17 Eleanor Robson
18 Lily Zulewski

19 Myla Uribe

20 Addie Fenton

21 Anna Wesgate
22 Madeleine King
23 Elsie Bender

24 Presleigh Taylor
25 Suhani Jain

26 Clara Yurko

27 Gianna Pierce
28 Catherine Smith
29 Addilyn Fox

30 Dagny Tschida
31 Kathrynn Fischmann
32 Paige Allen

33 Olivia Melville
34 Harper Czubaj
35 Jade Anderson
36 Finley Bloor

37 Paige Whelan
38 Genesis Burgos
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Individual
Team Time  Points
Saratoga Springs ~ 9:32.2 1
Saratoga Springs  9:34.9 2
Rush-Henrietta 9:47.2 3
Saratoga Springs  9:56.7 4
Saratoga Springs  10:06.6 5
Corning 10136 6
Saratoga Springs  10:18.1 7
Corning 10:19.7 8
Baldwinsville 10:20.3 9
Baldwinsville 10:21.8 10
Webster Schroeder 10:226 11
Corning 10:345 12
Saratoga Springs  10:37.0 13
Spencerport 10:37.6
Ithaca 10404 14
Webster Thomas  10:41.8 15
Corning 10:42.7 16
Williamsville North  10:429 17
Baldwinsville 10:43.0 18
Elmira 10:443 19
Webster Thomas  10:47.1 20
Baldwinsville 10:50.7 21
Penfield 10:515 22
Rush-Henrietta ~ 10:52.5 23
Williamsville North  10:53.0 24
Webster Thomas  10:53.2 25
Victor Central 10:534 26
Penfield 10:546 27
Webster Schroeder 10:54.9 28
Ithaca 10:56.4 29
Central Square  10:59.8 30
Webster Thomas  11:01.1 31
Binghamton 11:01.2
Clarence 11:.014 32
Clarence 11:.032 33
Corning 11:.034 34
Baldwinsville 11:.035 35
Penfield 11:03.8 36

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
7
72
73
74
75
76

Yasmeen Nouh
Quinn Barkley
Taylor Rowland
Indie Gabriel
Gianna Terry
Ella Brimmer
Rose Musso
Julianna Schmalz
Skylar Darling
Jaclyn Lee
Clara Brenton
Layla Kehoe
Clare Cohen
Mia Owens
Paige Morgan
Egypt Crawford
Hilary Davis
Christina Edkin
Anna Brancato
Arden Hauser
Norah Goehle
Abigail Henzler

Sophia Shrestha
Doerr

Avry Moore

Tessa Rudd

Emma Houle
Sophia Bender
Parker Pham
Dahlia Hepler
Penelope Houilihan

Gabriella
Perez-Dunham

Raegan Blount
Molly Clark

Charlotte Deichmiller

Mariella Gallo
Keira Armani
Isabella Clark
Samantha Frank

Grade
8

7
7
8
8
8
7
9
8
8
7
7
8
8
8
8
7
8
8
9
7
8
8
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Team
Clarence
Baldwinsville
Baldwinsville
Ithaca
Central Square
Corning
Auburn
Saratoga Springs
Webster Schroeder
Corning
Ithaca
Ithaca
Penfield
Corning
Irondequoit
Webster Schroeder
Fairport
Victor Central
Clarence
Saratoga Springs
Clarence
Williamsville North
Ithaca

Binghamton
Churchville-Chili
Webster Thomas

Corning

Webster Thomas
Webster Thomas
Churchville-Chili

Irondequoit

Baldwinsville
Victor Central
Webster Thomas
Victor Central
Webster Thomas
Rush-Henrietta
Webster Schroeder

Time  Points
11.043 37
11.05.3 38
11:071 39
11.08.7 40
11:09.2 41
11:09.6 42
11117 43
111153 44
11:156 45
11:15.9 46
11:17.6 47
11194 48
11:20.1 49
11:20.9
11:21.1
11:21.8 50
11:225 51
11.226 52
11:231 53
11:25.8
11.282 54
11:29.2 55
11:306 56
11:34.0
11:34.3 57
11:356 58
11:36.3
11:37.0 59
11:379 60
11:38.2 61
11:39.5
11:41.3
11:41.8 62
11:42.2
11:448 63
11:45.9
11473 64
11:474 65
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Race 18 - Girls Jr. High #3 (Large schools) - 1.6 Mile
9/27/2025 - 3:04pm

Results

Place Name

Place Name

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Hannah Merriam
Coco Kerber
Ellison Pellet
Violet Steitz

Maria Spell
Gianna Balduzzi
Allison Noonan
Sophia Carnicelli
Abigail Ambler
Hannah Green
Gabriella Onofrietti
Nora Radhakrishnan
Jenna Schumacher
Sylvie Simrell

Lily Lafferty

Ellie Malik

Lillian Matusick
Selene Pagan
Alexandra Gollel
Paige Cady
Evylise Adams
Charlie Cerami

Liviarose Childs
Piper Ecklof
Cadee Morey
Norah Maguire
Lucianna Pestrosino
Caroline Lancaster
Matilda Remer
Avery Breindel
Emma Merriam
Annaliese Granroth
Isabella Cecala
Violet Miller

Layla Schneider
Juhana Bhuiyan
Sophia Czerkas
Eleanor Berkley
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Individual
Team Time  Points
Churchville-Chili ~ 11:489 66
Ithaca 11494 67
Baldwinsville 11:49.8
Fairport 11:51.0 68
Williamsville North  11:51.6 69
Victor Central 11:521 70
Central Square  11:56.3 71
Auburn 11:570 72
Fairport 11:573 73
Fairport 11:574 74
Central Square  11:57.8 75
Williamsville North  12:00.5 76
Central Square  12:009 77
Fairport 12.01.3 78
Gates Chili 12.01.7 79
Penfield 12:023 80
Corning 12:03.2
Jamestown 12:04.6
Hilton 12.05.2 81
Hilton 12.059 82
Baldwinsville 12:06.8
SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/ 12:10.2 83
WOI_xc
Hilton 12108 84
Jamestown 12:11.3
Central Square  12:114 85
Penfield 12126 86
Spencerport 12:12.8
Saratoga Springs  12:13.4
Penfield 12145 87
Central Square  12:16.3 88
Churchville-Chili ~ 12:16.5 89
Ithaca 12:18.7
Ithaca 12:20.1
Corning 12:22.8
Auburn 12248 90
Ithaca 12:27.2
Fairport 12313 91
Ithaca 12:32.8

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152

Shealai Scott
Violet Norris
Bryn Donato
Amelia Campeau
Reese Zimny
Sydney Hensley
Sydney Myszka
Molly Dauksha
Emma Sivic
Annalyse Ferriter
Laurel Olmstead
Claire Lyness
Gabriella Balduzzi
Kennedy Smith
Brianna Torres
Mckenzie Norris
Aubrey Loiselle
Hailey Covert
Ammarah Kinsey
Eliana Swanson
Zoey Wigton
Anna Williamson
Charlotte Knight
Allison Webber
Caroline Leader
Natalie Lovenheim
Sophia Young
Julia Fortunato
Zoe Vesco

Olivia Palmer
Olivia Ward
Adelia Ellsworth
Cassandra Ochs
Simone Groff

Lia Holtz

Lumika Jirka-Van
Dyke

Brynn Viele
Caroline Patchett

~

Team Time  Points
Penfield 12:32.9
Clarence 12:334 92
Ithaca 12:34.7
Webster Thomas  12:35.4
Webster Schroeder 12:35.7 93
Williamsville North  12:404 94
Fairport 12.413 95
Williamsville North  12:42.5 96
Clarence 12:432 97
Elmira 12:451 98
Ithaca 12:46.4
Rush-Henrietta ~ 12:47.5 99
Victor Central 12:504 100
Lockport 12:53.8
Fairport 12:55.2
Fairport 12:55.8
Fairport 12:56.2
Jamestown 12:59.5
Corning 13:02.0
Corning 13:03.5
Webster Thomas  13:03.8
Penfield 13:04.3
Williamsville North ~ 13:04.4
Penfield 13:04.5
Penfield 13:04.7
Ithaca 13:05.8
Penfield 13:07.0
Clarence 13:07.9
Ithaca 13:08.8
Elmira 13:10.1 101
Elmira 13:10.3 102
Webster Schroeder 13:11.0 103
Rush-Henrietta ~ 13:12.1 104
Clarence 13:18.8
Victor Central 13:21.8 105
Ithaca 13:29.2
Irondequoit 13:29.6
Auburn 13:29.7 106
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Race 18 - Girls Jr. High #3 (Large schools) - 1.6 Mile
9/27/2025 - 3:04pm

Results

Place Name

Place Name

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

169
170
171
172
173
174

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

Arlee Kane

Riley Cope

Evelyn Lighthouse
Ellyanna Hill
Karmella Boehm
Olivia Duque

Rudi Brundage
Raelene Chang
Molly O'Grady
Katie Gaughan
Hannah Clemons
Nora Streb
Nagma Dhimal
Zora Mae Emmerling
Lily Zimber

Sadie Lansner

Liza Kimball

Mia lannarino
Elizabeth Dasaro
Anna Hughes
Sierra Sabol
Jolmayra Otero

Sadie Mancuso
Liliana Stones
Gianna Scalzo
Alyssa Anderson
Jeanette Linderman
Nya Pagano

Hailey Fitzgerald
Ayrionna Bailor
Sophia Kuzmkowski
Courtney Booker
Estella McLoughlin
Caroline Muller
Fiona O'Donnell
Gabriella Walters
Dayana Lainez
Hannah Nawotniak
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Individual
Team Time  Points
Irondequioit 13:30.8
Ithaca 13:33.2
Gates Chili 13:35.8 107
Elmira 13:36.7 108
Central Square  13:37.0
Hilton 13:39.9 109
Victor Central 13:42.9
Williamsville North ~ 13:47.2
Penfield 13:48.1
Clarence 13:49.9
Webster Schroeder 13:51.4
Victor Central 13:51.7
Rush-Henrietta ~ 13:52.9 110
Jamestown 13:59.1
Webster Schroeder  14:07.3
SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/ 14:07.4 111
WOI_xc
Webster Schroeder 14:08.1
Hilton 14105 112
Williamsville North ~ 14:11.0
Clarence 14:11.1
Corning 14:11.8
SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/ 14:121 113
WOI_xc
Gates Chili 14125 114
Williamsville North ~ 14:13.5
Victor Central 14:14.0
Central Square ~ 14:145
Webster Schroeder  14:14.7
Webster Schroeder  14:19.5
Clarence 14:24.6
Corning 14:31.1
Victor Central 14:34.9
Churchville-Chili -~ 14:41.0 115
Auburn 14:41.2 116
Clarence 14:48.4
Niagara Falls 14:48.7
Central Square ~ 14:49.6
Clarence 14:55.7
Clarence 14:58.5

191
192

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

Annabelle Ellithorpe
Jaiyeli Martinez

Sophia Fanelli
Cailin Felton
Brynn Nau
Vera Kuechle
Erika Saunders
Emma Jacob
Anna Keenan
Sophie Sauer
Phoebe Geisler

Bella Giglio
Isabella DeTroye
Reagan Knapp
Elizabeth Burger
Erin Collier
Isabelle Pegg
Aleahya Hayes
Arianna Walburn
Penelope Perez
Adelyn Szozda
Tianna Taylor
Charlotte Ceiro
Samikchhya Bhattarai
Emily Blackburn
Elma Al-Gburi
Elizabeth Hentschel
Emmaleigh Spreter
Audrey Schultz
Dakota Dixon
Molly Harland
Stella Loftus
Keiara Wall

Micah Neidhardt
Aleah Mattei

Kim Chau

Grade
7
8

Team
Saratoga Springs

SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/
WOI_xc

Fairport
Churchville-Chili
Churchville-Chili

Clarence
Churchville-Chili
Penfield
Gates Chili
Webster Thomas

SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/
WOI_xc

Clarence
Saratoga Springs
Corning
Clarence
Auburn
Clarence
Corning
Elmira
Rush-Henrietta
Auburn
Rush-Henrietta
Hilton
Rush-Henrietta
Gates Chili
Rush-Henrietta
Rush-Henrietta
Hilton
Penfield
Niagara Falls
Webster Thomas
Elmira
Penfield
Ithaca
Elmira
Gates Chili

Time
15:01.4
15:06.4

15:07.6
15:10.3
15:13.2
15:14.5
15:21.9
15:23.2
15:23.5
15:23.8
15:24.9

15:30.9
15:41.6
15:42.3
15:46.9
15:53.4
15:54.1
15:58.9
16:05.9
16:07.9
16:09.3
16:17.6
16:28.6
16:29.7
16:36.0
16:38.0
16:40.0
16:49.3
16:56.1
17:04.0
17:20.9
17:40.8
17:49.1
18:13.2
18:45.9
19:10.8

Points

17

118
119

120

121

122

123
124
125

126

127

128

129

130
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